Estimate and Certification for Payment W
Company Name: Allgood Construction Company Inc. BC L/7 S@}"f
Address: 1702 Settegast Ranch Rd

Phone #: 832-847-4071
CONSTRUCTION OF GASTON RD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

Owner Fort Bend County P.O. No: 166652
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project # 13311
Richmond, Texas 77469
Initial Contract Time 400 days
Attention: Stacy Slawinski Current Approved Extensions 0 days
Invoice No: Estimate # 5 Previous Approved Extenstions 0 days
Start Date: 7/16/2018 Total Contract Time 400 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 8/21/2019 Spent Days 166 days 4274
Estimate Cut Off Date: 12/28/2018 Days Remaining 234 days
Date of Estimate: 1/2/2019
A Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: 3 6,349,143.41
2. Approved Change Orders: $ -
3 -
$ -
Total Changes to Date: $ -
Total Contract Amount: $ 6,349,143.41
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 17.92% Previous Earnings: $ 1,137,790.156 v~
2. Work Completed this Period: 2.01% Earnings this Period: $ 127,762.63 | A hall
3. Work Completed to Date: 19.93% £ Y24
4. Materials On Site: $ -
Total Earnings: $ 1,265,552.78 /
c. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10% of $ 1,265,552.78 $ 126,555.28
Total Payments Due: 3 1,138,997.50
Less Previous Payments: $ 1,024,011.13
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/Invoice: $ 114,986.37 (I

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief that the Work has has been completed in

accordance with the Plans and Specifj /o'“s and the c t payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.
Prepared By: Date: 1/2/2019

Contractor
The foregoing estimate of work completed is true and cofrectto the best of my knowledge and belief.
Approved By: ) v Dy‘ QL,M Date: 1/4/2019
L St

Approved By:

Date: 2)/e7/)2



ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION CO.,, INC.
1702 SETTEGAST RANCH ROAD
RICHMOND, TEXAS 77406

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT GASTONRD - #13311
OWNER: _ FORT BEND COUNTY APPLICATION NO: 5.0
301 JACKSON ST CONTRACT DATE: June 19, 2018
RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469 NOTICE TO PROCEED: July 16,2018
APPLICATION DATE: January 2, 2019
DISTRICT: PROJECT NUMBER: 1820

ALLGOOD OWNER 1D:
PROJECT: FORT BEND COUNTY B18-069 - IMPROVEMENTS TO GASTON ROAD FROM KATY FLEWELLEN RD TO GREENBUSCH

RD
APPLICATION PERIOD: TIME USED THIS APP: 28
FROM: December 1, 2018 TIME USED TO DATE: 166
TO: December 28,2018 CONTRACT TIME: 400
REQUESTED RAIN DAYS: "~ 0.00 REV. CONTRACT TIME: 400
TOTAL REQ, RAIN DAYS: 000 PERCENT USED: 41.5%
For and in consideration of the sum of $114,986.37 |, representing payment under the above referenced

contract for all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the FORT BEND COUNTY B18-069 -
IMPROVEMENTS TO GASTON ROAD FROM KATY FLEWELLEN RD TO GREENBUSCH RD in Fort Bend County, Texas, and
represented by payment request dated January 2, 2019 covering all such work fram 12/01/18 to 12/28/18 less retention upto
that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to the above date by undersigned in connection with the
above named project have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and save harmless FORT BEND COUNTY against
altloss, damage or expense of any character whatsoever that may arise by reason of clatms for labor or unpaid materials used in
connection with said improvements, prior to the above date. The undersigned further hereby releases and waives any and all liens
or lien-rights against all real property owned by FORT BEND COUNTY in FORT BEND COUNTY, Texas, arising out of work
performed cr materials furnished for or in connection with construction of said project.

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the attached Continuation Sheet.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $  6,349,143.41
2. Net change by Change Orders $ -
Za. Net Change by Quantity Adjustments $ -
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) $  6349,143.41
4, TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $  1,265,552.78
{Column I on Continuation Sheet)
5. RETAINAGE: 109% of Completed Work $ 126,555.28
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 1,138,997.50
(Line 6 from prier APPLICATION)
7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT $ 1,024,011.13
{Line 6 from prior APPLICATION)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE [$ 11498637 |
9, BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE \ $  5210,14591
Allgood Constiuction Company, Incorperated
Submitted By: Mu/( /] Date: 1/2/2019
This Instrument was acknowledged before me on, January 2, 2019 by Sterling Moore, President

of Allgood Construction Company, Incorporated, a Texas Corporation, on hehalf of said corporation.

Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on this th day of _  January ,2019.
) T (Rl

LINNETTE COLON Notary Public for the State of Texas
MY COMMSSION EXPIRES My Commission Expires: _4/24/2022

NOTARY 1D 13154750-2 [3



540 | afied

0C'BLE'ZZS | %6504 0Z'40L'598 00'%2 0BLEL'TS 001 a4 v3| 07580'€6s 08LELLS 00'%E 00've {SHLJIA TTv) IIOHNYN IL3HONOD 1SvDTud|  s¢
SLAASYD ¥IBENY HAIM
SYTIT'SE %06'L6 B6 LTSS COELDT 630 DUELO'L 31| 8rosE'sris £9°9225 | 009601 00'9601 1l AGAL ‘Adid ALIYDHOD GIIPOINEY 09  PE
: SLIANSYD ¥389NH HLIM
ZE'9BS'TS %5696 99'S9E05% 00552 00°0% 0G'¥57 A1 BE156'1SS 678615 007252 'Z9Z 11l 3dAL ‘Fdld 3LIVIE0D QADHOLNITE bS] €€
SLIASYD YIBENY HLIM
BOOTOYOIS | W9uTH BY'260'061% 00°¢FE'T 0008 00V T A 9LBITPSES ¥HESIS | OO6L6T 006462 il AdAL 'Sdld TLIUDE0D GIDUOLNIZE Bt T2
SLIISYD ¥I95NY HLM
£TIEIS %6l a6 ZO'EOT'TYS 00bLl 000§ 0047 47 STHEE'Z9S £2IELS 00'5Ly 00 54k H 3dAL 'Idig ALIHOBOD UBIHOINITY 28] 1€
S1INSYO YIARANA HLIM
66'EZT'ETS %09'98 STPEOLTLE 00FEZ'T 0008 DOBET'T 43 szBiTsEls 68768 00'SZHT 00'6ZF 1 1 FdAl "3did 31IYOBOD GIVHOINITY 98] 0%
SISHSYD 4388NY HLA
AEFE'SLS %01y S£804°25% 0052 000§ DOSL A sezssees S504% 004181 [LOPAE:]S il 3dAL "3did 31TADE0D QIDHOINITY 051 82
SLEMSYD UISANY Hithh
FOSIETLS %09'9% BEQLT'EDS 00'BET'T BLTILEYS 0067z 60606 47| ZvesssEs 15'55% 00'Z¥Z 00°'2kbe 4t 3dAL "Idid F1FHI80D AITHUOANIAY 2| 82
E601LS Y S'HE 98H955 009ZZF 000§ 00'9ZZ'% 4| ezsivis oS 0068901 £0'68901 WILSAS ALIJVE HONZLL L2
HIMIS WHOLS D
B0'E59'LB6CS | 75'LB6'6S5E Z5°L86"65% 09'089'LPD'ES LINIWIAVYL TYLOLENS
0ZBiis %000 b00% - 0005 - AS 028145 orss 00°EET [slepaal (10v78) NvIQ3WR ILIUONOD DNIO 10| o2
O¥BIYES %000 0005 . 00'0$ - AS| ove1is'Bs 0895 OUEET DOgEL (4OiHL .9) LNIWIAVA NYIGIW FLIUONOD| 62
00'898'€ZS %000 0008 - 0008 - va| oosesezs 00'816% 0092 0082 NV HivHOTIZHM ALIHONOD d3HG02]  #2
OOSLLLE %000 0008 - 0008 - A8l oD9LLis 0ZERS oousY 00084 (HOIHL W2/ ¥ 3 TYA 3018 SLIHONDD| 2
TTEBZ'BLY %I0'0 0003 - 0o'e$ - 41 966l BE'ZS 00'BEBTE 066628 HHND SLHYONCD|  £2]
(aNz NS
00'85F' 1S %60 0003 - 0003 - v3| 00'8s¥'Ts 00'98%% [Vl oo'e NOILDIS TWNINHIL AU Wydg X314] 12
0L7290128 %000 000% - D00 - 41| orzvorzs 1085 00042 00022 diJLS AMOW/A EYHOHYND WyFe X314] 0
00089725 %000 o0os - 0008 AD|  ooOR9ZZS U'BLES 0009 0009 TI¥AM DNINIYLIY LAHONCS cmomwmz_mm 6t
MOIHL
OF'ZIE'S6S %000 0ros - GU0s - AS|  O#ZIL'SSS 08485 00°85%1 0088kt WL} INGW3AYL LIHINGD 03040sNEH| 88
{IOHL
ZreETed'zs | oo 00°0$ - 0003 - AS| ZrBETOOYES 29e¥s | 0092598 00'92595 -8} INGWIAYS SUIHONOD GIDHOLNITIE 11
(38¥NOD 33vVIHNS)
[IFATA %000 00°0§ - 000% - NOL]  0OL¥L'6S 09'201$ 00°S6 00°S8 ALIYINOD DILTVHASY Qv LOH-XIN LOH| 8
09'91L'DFS %00 oros - n0'es - NOLl 4991T0% 09'201% 0016 00’ L6E (38vE MO8 {.8} ISHNOD ASYE OvH S
0TE0RHILS S THL QUDBELIS 04002 00°082'L1% 0900z - NOL] 0Z€80°721% %988 QT'ETFT 0geiyl (LHDI3M ANG AS %2 [ GILYINILSA) HSY AT 1
{LHOI3M ARG A8
0¥'95t'18s %0861 OO'BROVZS 000z 00°8800ZS 00°0ZT - NOL| 0Ovesr'10TS 0ri9T$ 00909 CO'809 %€ LV GILVWILS3E 3NN U3LYHAAH ‘v adAL] €L
{OHL
H868'Z1S %tS'ST IS6I9TES 00$05'6 FAY A A 00'+056 - AS] 98LIS'SHIS 82T o0 ZrIie 00'ZFiin .B) IOVHOENS AaZTHEVLES HEY ATd-3NI Zl
LNIWIAYL E
$6'E6£ 608 O0'LESHELS ZELIDTHS 00 1EZ 4108 | NOLLYHYdINd 3LIS IVL0I8nS)
[0S %O0°00T 00TFT IS 007 6005 002 va[ oozvzis 00'TZ9$ 00z 007 NOIS NOILVDILINIONI LO3r0ud]| 1
BFLLELS %000 0008 - 000§ - 41| 8s¥ireus 918 00'pest 00°'#55¥ SION3T 40 ISGASIAINONSY! G
TIHILYIN ISYE QNY SOVIENS
ZHEDS %31 9B'HP6S DU'LEE 0005 00°26€ AS|  830vppos 8E'es UL0LT 00'920.2 DL WHASY ONLLSIXT 40 S3SQdSIAEAONIY B
D0'SSL'1E %000 0008 - DO - v3| oossits 00'SELS O0°ET 00EL SIXCANYW 3LYI013H ONY IAOWTY 8
DO0T68S %0070 poog - o0 - ¥3| 000Iews DZHLES 0008 o as SNDIS F1YI0TIY ANY JAOWIY ]
06'Z85'015 | %EL6E DObLEDS 006 00FH5'1S aov 005 V3] 00990's1s i o0'IE ote SIHNLONYLS 070 DNIAOWIY 9
DOZOV'ES Y%9E'GE [T RES 207 0008 [lligd va]  00'9¥ESE 00984 ooty 0oLt S4T30 Bunspaa Jo asodsip BUISIXS $ IAOWIY S
DT L9THIS %y RE DTL89'4% 00602 0Z'6E6'TY 00'pLE 00SER 1] ovreeves GULS DOEGHE 00°E6%T sadid Bunsixs jo ssodsip BUREIX] 2 JAOWIY 14
005950115 | %60'RZ 00°09E'5H$ D0000°9 TUPITES o0LLLy | BoERTT AD| 00'SZE'SSIS 854§ 06'52902 0052802 NOLLVAYIX3 AVMAVOR |3
YZE19'015 %000 ores . DODS - AS|  #TEIOBIS BLER a0an8z CO'BORZ FLTYINOD DNLLSIXT IAOWTY 4
D0SIEELLS  § YOS 00'SIE'ELIS 05°Zh 0008 05Tk Y1S| D00EoGhEs 00'BLUYS | 0058 00’58 SNIESNHD ONY ONIEYIID 3
NOILYSVGFHd JLSY
(40 [FE)]
) Hs1n1g ($) 21v¥q OL ALVA 0L 5) C4B) NOLLYIrIddY (s} ALY liNgwlsnlay) oN
0L 33NWIVE % GALTTdW0D TYI0L | ALSIdWO0D | d0iYad SIML | Qotydd SIHL | Snowadd )ovd | LiNa (5} 1500 30144 LiNn | 03s1ATE ALY “ALD TVNIDINO MECM 20 NORLIHDSH WL
GH.LATdWOT HHOM
T O RCILLTMI LENOC TEEETH - 0¥ NOLSYD OL LNFRIAOHIKS AWK LEloud
—uacm—a 90tLL SYXAL 'ANOWHIE 0z8t P
—~ [\ u AVOY HONVY 1SVDALLAS 2041 6TOZ ‘T Adenue| HLVA NCLLYIIGY
"INT "02 NOLIDNYLSNOD OO TV o°s

0N NCLLYIMAgY




¢Jjo z afieg

0000775 9%000 0% - ovus - va|  00002'%s 00'001'Z$ oz 002 NQYdVIM (989€rE) Z AL ¥O9 ONMO3D| 24

00°586'5$ %o00 00'0$ - 09'03% - v3| GU'SBH'SE DSLEES ov's 00'8 NOYdw/im (E2623L) O AL XOB ONNOID| L4

D5 TES'0LS %000 00°0$ - 00c§ - 1| 95IESDIS SELLE 00065 00'D6% (3508) L) (08 HOS) (ond) LONOD! oL

00 0F8S %000 0008 - 0093 - 41 00°0¥8% oLy HlageEd Q00F ¥ (08 HOSHOA) LONDD] 69

GS°LTL'LS %000 0005 - 000§ . 41 054148 SL'ST§ 00°06% 006k {3408} (&} (68 HOS) (DAd) LONOD| 89

STIEHTS %000 [y - 00°0% - 47| sTIYTE SLGT§ 00°56 0056 LENHOE HOS) (OAd) LONOD| 29

05FLLTS %000 00$ - oros - d1|  05wLLTE SUETE BOOET 00°0%L (3904) .2} (08 HOS) (DA} LONOD| 99

oronY'TE %000 oo - 0008 - 41 ooeores 05013 50002 jslajsisd (.2) tog HOB) (DAY LONDD| 58

05 LES'DS %00 000§ - i - dA] DSLETOSS SLEOES 00bST Co'¥sL (NI 9) (310d OIS J41) 13vHS TIida|  ve

0S618'YS %000 ov'es - 00°08 - JA|  05atas 05€47% 0oLt 004t (NI 98) (370d 9IS fl) LIvHS TIdal €8
TYNDIS D134V S
951 Z6'885 00'c$ D003 95 176 §Es AN HITYM IVLOLIENS
LN2-N2d0

00912$ o0 0008 - oos - 41 90’9175 08'0E§ a0z 00702 A HONYHE INVHOAS 314 HFLIWIQ HONFe] 29

0Z185'S5 %000 00'08 . 000§ - ¥3{ 0z'1ssss DE'LBELS ik 00'F LNVHAAH SHl4 ONILSIND 31w0003H] 19
ANITHALYM

a'esis %00°0 800§ - oo'o§ - v3 009545 00BLES 002 00z «Z1 DNILSIXT NOONYEY ONw ON1d '1N3| 09
INNY3LYM

0C'95¢s %00°0 o0'ns - CO0S - v3 00'952% 0°8LES 00’z 00z W8 DNLLSIX3 NOONYEY QY 971d 'LNo| 68

00°ZEDS %006 aes - 0008 - v3 0OZERS ro1zs 002 ooe NOILOJANNCO L3M ¥3L3WYI0 HONI-Z)| 86

00°0Z9'T§ %000 0605 - 0005 - v3|  000z9'Ty 062915 GO°6E 6001 NOLLISNNOD L3M 53 3IVIG HONre| 45

OUBLES %00°C 00°03 - 00°08 - v3 GUBLES 0G'E81S 002 'z QYT ONY 9MId HONFEE| 95

950TL'SE %00°G 00'0s - 000§ - A1 9sorrsy 91958 [Rene3 0018 LND NIJ0 "ONISYD 133US HOMIH, S5
SSHTHONIHL SNISYD 13318

00'Z08'T1S %000 0008 - 0005 - 41 OGZOEIIS 9E'L5TS 00°54 oo'ss 02 HLIM 3NIT 83LvA DA H313WIC HONFZL] b5
1no

00Z9T'9ES %060 o008 - 0098 - 41 o0ozorToEs 05'1£% 00'8¥11 008l N30 "IN H3UYA DAG H3LIWYIA HONZL| €5
SSITHONIYL ONISYD 13358

DETHEGS %000 vo'0$ - 00°0§ - 41 om78ces FOPET 0oL 0064 W9F HUM 3NIT 3LV OAG HILWYIO HONIS| 26
no

32518 %000 00os - 0008 - A1 00Ly99LE ST'ETS 00914 00°9iL N3dO "INIT H¥3LYA ONd WILIWYIG HONIB| 1§

OUBOTS %000 200§ - 0008 - 41 00°80TS 05018 0401 000l ONISYD HINI-BL SNDIYIN HOJ DA HONIFY| QS
FNITHILVMT
BY'LSTONLY 09 RLE 2088 6ESITLIS A0 ZLI9BIT1S HIMIS NHOLE TvL0LaNS]

0008155 %000 00°0% - o065 - ¥3al 0008t 6% 0008165 60’1 00’k (NI 9E=v10) [CO-M3-HD) TIVAAGW3H| 6%

0000I'SES %00°0 0008 - 0008 - V3] 0UD0T'SES DO00T'SES ao'r oo'L (L40e=pT) (24 6=pH} LE-nad) TIWMADNIM] &

CO006'8T$ %000 0008 - 00°0% - v3] 00DOEBLS 0006815 60T ok (1481 =pAT) (£d B=MH} (10ad) TTVAMMONIAG] 29

D0E09'8LS %000 000 . ooag - A2 oosooRly 0T0LE 00'592 00'59¢ (MOIHL .84) dvdiY ALAWINOS NIXONE| 99
(AL

00'9E8'TS %000 0005 . 0% - AD|  oboEeTs 08'16% 000z 0002 -5} ONINVA IJ0IS JLIHONDD OFIHOANE|  S¥

00'9S9'ELS %000 000§ - 0g'0s - 41| 00'955'€Ls 2789€% G090z 00002 (8%.8) LY3AING X088 JLININDD|  +¥
(8HLd30

00522815 | WOUST eU'5L0'9% 052 oo0s 052 va| ooooetes 000EFZS | goeT 6oL W) 13N .3, 3dAL F13HINOD 1SvDTud| o
ISHLd3C 119} (aZidiaow)

OU'B05'PE YO0 0003 - b0es - ¥l 00'605%§ QU'B08'v$ 081 [ 1FINILZ-00 3dAL JLTHONQD LEVDTH4|[  2b
(SHL43Q 117} {(3L000W)

09°689°L$ %0005 09°68Y'LS 00T 0U0s 08T v3|  0TBLESIS 08'+b8'ES 00'h ooy L3NG -0 3AAL IUSHONOD LSyDTdd] b
(SHLA3Q 1) (O HGOW)

COT98'08t | %00ST 06 Z8T01ES 00°g owos 00's V3l 008V IS 006ZH'ES | O0'TI 002k LIS 3dAL ZUHHONGD 1SvDTu| o
(SH1d30

0 HEOES %85 08'89%'1S 050 00'0% 050 v3| OIETETES DULEG'TS 0U1T 00k TWILFINGL-D, 3JAL 3UFHONOD LSYDadd| 6
(SH1d3G

08'081'615 %0007 0Z'56L'YE 90z 0008 002 va|  009L6'ET% 09'£6ET3 (ligi}4 00'0L T LZINLD, 3dAL ALIHONOD 1Sva3nd] e
($H1a3q

0Y6LY'TS %ooo - owos - 0o'0s - vI| CVELYIS 0¥6L9°T8 o8t 0oL TV LI INIEE, 3dAL FLIHONOD LSVDd! /68
{SHLidag

CEFE50LS Y00'0% DTEIV'LS 00y DI'SILLS 0e'L 00E v3| O00BSYLIS 08'594'1$ [t 40'01 TTY) LN, SdAL ALTHONDD 18D 3ud!  of

(&0} 4Dy
(%) HsINIE (s}aivgol ¥ 0L {5) A} NOLLYDITdd¥ ] ALD  |onmveLsniiay ‘ON
OL ZINVIVE % PA31TT4W0D TVLOL) AEIT4W0o | qordd sigl | aomad s | snotand wosa | ning (5) 1502 23144 1IN ] aFsiagy “ALD ALD TYNIDTHD MNHOM 40 NOLLAIED5 ¢ MELL
QI LTdANO0T FUOM

TORY O MDD S NGO

PooBN,

90¥LL SYXAL ANOWHIY
A¥0d HONVY LSYDALLIS 2041

"ONI 02 NOLLOMELSNOD GOODTIV

TTEET#H - 0¥ NOLSYD OL LNHWAAQY d N3
0Z81
6102 'z Adenuef

FWYN Loaled
0N 108R0ud
LY NOLLY 3 1ddV

*ON NOILY2IddY



jo ¢ abied

(as}
0°LZ6S %000 000§ - 0003 . 41 80768 8T 0OIIES 00'}1EE a¥ (A) AOWIH-NON-SONN JIWAC INOZ V_zo_e_, 140
(as.
YTEODTS %o 0008 - DO0% - 41| vZED0'ls BZ'0S D0'EBSE 00'E8SE o (M) ADWEH-NON-SONN LIWAD SNOZ X50M| 211
FOHINOD DIdJvel'd
60°559°065% D0°0% D0°0% 50'S59 0655 TYNOIS DIAAVET TYL018NS
089728 %000 00'0$ - 000§ - va 08'92T4 O'ZES 00'L 0oL (THOM) SHHN 2 MW AYd 15 W3] 944
059228 %000 00'0% - 0008 - v3 08'922§ o'zES 00'L 002 (FAOHYEY) SHUW B MEW Avd LG N3 st
058EL$ %000 0008 - 000§ - 41 0S'85.L8 '8 00°0SE 00'05e (LFZ) SHAW 7 Mul Avd 1X3 W3] vl
GOSBES %060 000§ - 0005 - 41 00'SBES 04038 00°05S 00058 (L8} SHHW 7 WUl Avd DA WNZ 1
0£°709% %000 000§ - 00°0% - Enl 0LZ09% 1908 00°0£%E 00'0LkL Gb) SHMHN B Yel Avd DE W3] 21
SEELPS %080 000§ - 0008 - v3a SEELYS 1588 O0°5EL 00'GE} YO AL UMM AVE I3 L
DB9EZS %000 0098 - 000§ - v3a 06'9EZS E0LS 00'DEZ 00'CEe (3SON Qg (A 1 AL X Avd T439| OLL
PO'S9£5 %000 Kk - 00gs - v3 ISYES 757815 002 602 (1N D0 1) (MOBEY 180) {11 AL MY AYG 143! B0L
0B¥8Y'TS %000 000§ - 0008 . V3| eepseis 096718 00ET COEL CIN 001 MOYEY) (M) 1AL HuW Avd 14| 801
0005E'18 %000 cuo$ - 00°0% - V3| OC0SETLS GQSELS oot ool CH 001 {QHOM) (M) | AL Meiv Avd 1434 | 200
DLTYT'BS %000 e - 000 - 41| oaszgvgs LU'SS o9l 0o'giglk (A 00L) (7a8Y .52 (M) L AL MY Avd 143|961
QUETT'TS %000 0O0§ - 0008 - | overr'is 9013 40'050t 000504 (T 001} (T0S) .8 (M) T AL HEW Avd 143u] 501
00°£LLTS %000 0008 - 000§ - EN QL4 65'0% DO'GOE 00008 A 061} (1AST b (A | AL MuW Avd 43| +0L
a¥¥eETS %000 00°0§ - 000% - 41| o¥Fwee'ls 9505 CO06PE 00'06¥Z Ll 091 (448) W () AL MuW Avd 13| 501
0ZTLLE %000 0008 - 0008 - v3 0TZLLY oF'6S$ OU'EY 00'El WY 7 dNS NS Oz NS 3AOWTM| 201
08'08ZS %00'0 0008 - 000% - \E| 080828 OLOLS 00% wr (ATNO NOIS) WY 8 NS NS QW WS T1vo01Ed|  LoL
00°8LL'SH %000 0008 - 000§ - va|  00'sLi'sy 00°SLL'SE 001 oo’k (N} dSiN} 58 (SNIDD O¥Z/oZL 1 AL AYS 273|001
AU08L'ers %000 00°0% . 000$ . ¥3| OODBT'ZIS 90°060'9% 00z [l {0) 43 (SN)OLO GF2/0ZL QALAYS 013 66
DT LEL'TS %000 0008 - 000§ - | 07Lelhs 6L DO089Z 00°0892 OMY 21 {HONOD ¥) 378v0 Avdl| 98
055568 %00°0 o0°0s - 0008 - Eyl 05'55685 0T’z [E R 00'55% GILYINASNI (7 ON) YONCD 2373 6
0'E8Ts %0070 000% - 00°03 - 41 00'E8%S [i}ar43 8002 00'0EZ Fuve (ON) HONCD 09373] 96
05°088'TS 26000 0008 - [ - 41 0g08YTs 9218 DOSLLT 00°GLHL Idvd (B'ON) JANOD 0373 $6
NN 58-D05-VIM
00DZOETS %000 ao0s - D00 - V3| 00020€TS 00'0159$ o 'z FONIDNFIONYTIDNOILAWT-3dd ASNIOEIWT|  +6
ISNISNIOV WILSAS NOLLOZLIA
DUS9PLES %000 0008 6o'0$ - V3| U0SsFLES 0SZEL'ERS o0z 092 HILIWCLIND VA SSTIMA-TLIIONODT| €6
09°€8L'8/8 %000 00°08 - 00'03 - va| ooeaL'sis 03 TOE'GES 002 062 {OF1YI0SH 9IS 49 L AmH TTVASNY| T8
SSSOUITIIBLINI Soiv 62
pO0ZI'SES %000 00°6$ - 00Cs - v3| aoozrsis 00°8beS 0091 00'gL ~0062-3$ NCLLNE HSNd GAd ITAIANY-087T5d| 16
S3y3s
00'05¥'68 %060 00'0$ - 00'0% - =] ] 00'5L5'TS 009 ooe 0045-8d WNRININMTY 370d 3d-0D73d, 06
DO'STLSES %000 00'0$ - 00'0$ - Y3} 00'SELSIE CO'S2L'STE 00T ool W (89) WHY | (S} WV Id 9IS JUL SNIL 69
00'008°00135 %0070 00°0% - 000s - Y] 00'008'COTS | 09002523 00'b oot WA (S WYY ¢ (S WY 1D DIS JWL SNIE 98
00D0E'EYS %000 ooes - 000§ - va[ 00008 00058'%2% 00'Z 00z WM (08 NEY | (S) WY 1d IS JHL SNI] i8
00°005°0TS %000 00°C$ - 000§ - V3| 00005018 00°005'015 00T ool Wk WY | {S) Wy d 9IS JuL SNI| 88
0E'EILLLS %00°0 DU'0F - 00'0$ - 41 0EEILLTE TETS 000692 000692 (HONGD £} (DMY Z0) (¥ ALL) TED DIS 4ul] 58
55'E60'S$ %000 09'0§ - 0005 - 41| STEG0SH Fi§ BO'S9%E 00'59vE (HONCD +) DMy 21) (¥ ALY 180 OIS A1t #e
0992EES %000 00'0% - 000§ - A1 099%0°Es 918 00'SREE 00'GRER (HONOD ) (Omy 2 tr Asad g0 015 Ju)L | e
BODYRS %04'0 600§ - 000§ - v3 au'o¥8s CIYS0TE 008 oo'g {038 ) LZL) 3Lvd BOvs| 28
0UPPELS %UUD cO0s - 000§ - Y3 OOHETS 008§ ow9t 00'sl {038 €} Lz U ¥ove| I8
00'969ES wOH'g 000 - 000§ - V3| 00'969'ES 00'TEES ow'et 00°gl (Ga4) 051 (NIZL O3S OIS HAA| 08
BO0IEZS %00'0 0008 - onos - V3| Q00TETS BO'TEZE oont 0oL (rAuY 3H) QN (NIZLY 23S SIS HaA| &2
00'969°ES %0070 0003 - 00°0% - wa| 00'969cs 001525 0sl 008} (3A 031 (NIZL) 038 9IS H3A] B2
O0'PEZES %000 00'0$ - 0008 - va OO PETES 00°1£7% ooy 1lip 4 (AN 1A Q3T INIZL) O3S QIS HIA| L2
00'965°cS %000 0008 - 0008 - Y|  00'969'ES 00°T£T8 oost 0pglL (NAO} 03T (MIZV D38 QIS H3A| o
00°BYE'TS %000 000§ - 00'0$ - v3|  0oere'ts DOLEZS i3t 008 IMEY NHDY QI (NIZL) 23S IS H3A|  s2
. 13978 38 TIVHS 20100 "ONISROH TYNDIS
00'098's$ %000 003 - 000$ V3|  00'088's$ 054988 0091 00'st Q3d $ZALEW ONISNOH NYIHNISIATd-MvION]  ¥L
037 G34d .81 X W81 T3IA COB-XIWP 3NACW
g Hire < YO aeo% - COTY - ¥3 00'002'5$ D5'E9ZS 0091 og'gl NMOALNNOD NVIdLSI03d-LROIMYENG £
&) (&)
(8) HsINn (s}EIVA OL ALVA 0L (9] (A NOLLYDIddY ) AL Luwawrsniay "ON
0. AINVIVE % __ JAILITAWOD TVLOL ] QL1400 | Qoiiad SIHL { dorrad Sl | snoraed wods | 1o (3} 1500 23144 LINA { Gasiady ALY “ALD TYNISIG NEOM J0 NOLLAWDSEA WLl
G5LT1dWED THOM

SO OS NOLLDAELRRMOSY

poob N7,

90FLL SYXIL 'ANCWHIY
GV0d HONVY LS¥33143S5 20LT

"JNI “0D NOLLDOYLSNGD d0OITIY

TIEET# - (Y NOLSVI Ol INTWIAOHIWI
0z8t
a107 ¢ Avenu(

os

HWYN 122I044
ON Lydlod
ALVE NOILVIHddY

‘ON NOLLYOITddY




G0 v afieg

£5'GLEQ0TS 09F99°SE$ 0960748 ETEPOTHLS dddME TYLOLENS
(HINCH/A0C' 95-aig
Co000Z3S | WLOTH 0G'0OC'0ES 00's N0 [IT131 o oWl oooonzLy ouooc'es | vozt o0ZL “NIAD JONVNILNIVI ONY NOLLOSASN dddMS| trt
GUOBO'LS %0005 00°080°T$ o'ty 0003 oue 41 o00081'Zs avLes 5008 0008 {Z FdAL) SIva ALY Vq q00d] EPE
SN
BOBLES %9701 QTELS 00 OTERS [lig3 - V3 iravaty 08'H$ 00'6E 00°88 11 3D¥L8) HIIYvE NOILSILONd LT INI|  Evi
00°022'63 %000 oo0s - 000 - As|  ooozies 08015 00006 00006 (1 AL} S3300¥ NOILONYLINSOD Q3ZavLs| vl
OFESE'ES %1EST P 99T'TS [Lish 44 ¥ 991'1S [21tn 4 - 3 08'615'Y$ 0oavs 00eEs ores HIYEHYE NOILDIL04d 12N oFt
GE'LLG'EIS | ST 00SLE'EY 00008z 0008 00082 1 ogse'szs SETS 00'B6ZLT 00°86ZLE H3iEuvd O1dEYS HAL 0A0H0NEY| 68t
0000801 %00t 0608 - 0008 - oY|  00068'01S 000SETS o0'g [oivk: ONIGIAS HONWOROAH; 88l
£T690'618 %000 00'0s - 0008 - AS| €9690%1% 15€8 OGEERS QUEEPS (FHND ONIHIE .04) ONIOOOS ¥008! L6t
dddMs K
81501 25 0005 [ BUSOL Fos NI LS ONY DNINDIS TWLOi8NS
SSEL9S %009 o003 - 0003 - 41 SSELIS SE0S 00'602 060L (MOTITA} STSON NYIQTW ¥OH INIVd 8! 9e1
TIWLSNI® HSINSMA-MOTIZA v
FAFAAR %OaD 00°08 - 00035 - LE] [A¥AA L] ZETS 00TH 00'1¥ “H IdAL-SHIMEYIN LANWIAYC 32031434 SEL
HSINENA 20
BTEETS %000 0008 - 00os - V3 8Z'EEZS ZEFS %S 00°%S I SALSEIIYYW LANWIAYE 32r801037438|  peL
o]
POLOOTS %000 00'0% - 0508 - Vi e0ri90'Ts 1558 0008 040 -} 3dAL-SHINYYWN LINNSAVA SZI0LDT1435| 51
Q3tTddV 7 HSINYNA
~LA37T MOHHY FIDNIS (DILSVIGONHIHL) |
LTS %000 20°0% - Do0§ - val  0Z'e99'ts 088T1S 00'%1 00 IdAL SONMEYIN INSWIAVL 0IZIMOLIT 43| 26)
Q3Nddy
T HSINYMA-AINO THOM (O SYIOWHIHL) |
IU¥BLTE %000 0005 - 0005 - val  91esLTs PYLILS 0evL 00'fL IdAL SONNHYIN LINSWBAY O92190L031438] L6
a3iddv 2
HSINEAA-GNOS/ELIHM &2 (OILSYIdOWETHE) |
09 EY'YE %OU'C 0605 - [ - I 0woEs'ys BEYS 00045 00L6 FdAL SINDEYIN LNBWSAYd GIZIM0LDT 1434 | oot
{aMos) (MO TI3AY LZL) i
QL TL9% %000 00°0% - D0cE - A1 SLTL9% 2 adr Q0ITE o0LLE FAdAL-SONDUYIN LNIWSAY] Q3Z1HO L33 143Y] 623
LOoF ¥3AD 511 ATy HSINHNS
“OIHSYWILIHM .8 (DILSYTAOWSIHL) |
LSS %009 oo0s - 00§ - 410 2sLsITS 50'E$ 00'Z60T 002804 AL SONDIHVIN INSWIANYA Q3214010314 3] 923
LB¥ 43N0 5L} G3TddY ' HSINGNA
“GIOSIMOTIZA of (DLLSVISOWHIHL) |
89'6945 %000 600§ - 0e'os - 4 89°69¥% 1505 00'%Z8 0028 FdAL SONDAEVIN LNIWIAY Q320103 143d| L8
(QI10S) ZLIEAN o |
FFORIS %000 GO0 - 0003 - It #9081 6508 Do9IE 00ale IdAL-SONDEYN INIWIAVE Q3ZRI0LDTIIIE| 92
(0% YIAC 1) QANddY B HSINGNA
~ABHSYILHM b {DILSYIdORHTH1} |
SEZF50TS %000 0008 - i - E il a2 143 [t o619l ooglzal ZdAL SONAEYIN ENIWIAY GIZIMOL03143H] 52t
TSN HSINYNA
BYBYZ'TS L 0003 - 000 - ¥3| BFErCls [Aasa) [i]ig4 ooy AUILNNOW GNNOYD) SNSIS WNINIWNTY]  #2¢
DNIGiELS ANV DNINSHS D
12 ISP 08Y Q0F0L'ZSS 08'2EETS IT'SSTEELY JOULINOD DId4vHL TvLOLANS
: B5va 0vg .8) SunoL=d
0408598 | %9 00'GH' TH$ Or00¥ 00'as o0'poE NOL]  0v0Z9'28% 097018 a6F58 00 bG8 ONILONEINSOD HOJ LNINIAV AdvhiXny] £zl
6T9EL% %6000 ov'os - 000$ - v3 BT9ELS 28 00'EDE 00°20E M ALNOLLNE DiddvdL] 221
ONIONDIS ONv
SINOD'SIZHUYE SHIIHHYE'§3Qv0inEvE
J96ZE'H WLY P 00F99'TTE 00's OB'ZEE'TS 0o'T Goy On DY'ERG'LTS 08'TEE'TS a0zl oneE JOELINOD Diddvul| 121
a3A0W3Y 2 GANday
-QIHSINUMNG (3TAYAQWIY) QNOSMOTIZA
TIITLES oo 00os - 0ooos - 41 FO'GLLBS 75'0% DFZELOL oozesal oF SONIMEYIN AINTSWIAY D INOZ Mom| ozt
QIAOWIE % G31ddY|
. SUHRSINGN (318YAQW3! TIOSELIHAM
96 LYT'9% $HOrD 06'0% - ooos - Exl 96'LH1'0% 25'0% OD'ECBTT Q0'£ZBle W SONBRIYIN INIWAAYS SNOZ YEOM| 8L
€35 (4D)
(5] HSINIZ {(s]2ivaol VA oL B3] ) NOLLYDI1ddY (s) ALL  lunawlsnlay, ‘OR
DL ZONVIVE % |GHLATdWOD TVL0L) AL31dm0D | coraad siud | aotyaasiky, | snomdd wowa | uing (%) 1500 30814 LINN | Gasiang “ALD “ALD TYANISINO HU0M 20 NOLLTHISTa WL}
Q3LTTdWO0 HI0M
N B MIOTAS I LR TLEET# - QU NOLSYD 0L LNAWIADULII VN LI
—Uoom—a 90%LL SYXIL 'ANOWHM Y ozat {ON 193(0¥d
; \V & Qv0U HONVY LSVDHLLIS 04T 610¢ z Aenue( FLYQ NOLLYIIddy
/lv “ONI 02 NOLLDQIH.LSNOD A0OYTIV o's

O NCLLYIITdd¥




540 5 abey

£9'065'EBO5S  |%hEh BT |84 255592 15 £ ZILLLTS T EFT 6FE DS
£9065'CA0'E] BL'ZSE'SOZ[E EOZ9L LTS I EVT6PE'SS
95 VLT 675 0003 0008 95 P L1 6FE SWILIVHIXS |
ESBLEG0LS 05+995ES 09'607°L3 EUEROCHIS dddMS 'H
BUS0LYES 00'0% 00'0$ BI'S0LZE DNIARILS GNY ONINOIS D
12157083 DOHOLCSS DEZEE S IZ'SST'ELES TOHLNCD AI54vH LS
650'559°065% 000 00°G5 60'550 065 TYNDIS DHIVE LS
95126 B85 00°0 00°CE 95126 R65 SN HILIYMT
BYLST 9FLS 09'65E'ZBES BESTZ LIS B0°LY9'BZ9 TS HIMIS WHOLS D
BO'ESY'LBATS 75 L86 655 75 136653 09 0F5 LE0'ES INIW3AYE B
6 L6E 60V O0'LES'VELS ZELTDTES 00 TEZ #1958 NOILYHYdIHd 315V
95 FLTGTS 00'0% 0005 95" FLI'6YE SWILIYHLIXI TYICIBNS]
00'006'8TS %000 iy - 0008 - HH|  00006'8TS 0FLES 00005 £0°00% SUADLAC M TWIOT GINYOIING ALNT-240| 9%
NOLLOALOUd
55VLZ'0EE %00°¢ 00°gs - 0o'es - AD|  95LTOLS 9E'51ES 00'96 0098 3NM3did 404 Y15 JALLDE10Yd 31THINDD| S¥t
[ERETICER]
(&) [
($) BsiNE [EIEART(FeN ALVUOL {s) 410} NOLLVDFIddYV {s) ALl |anawisnfav 0N
OL HONVIVE % JOEIE74W033VL0L] dLF1dwoD | anidad siHL | aogassime | snolavd wowd ¥ oONn (5] 1500 Bo0d Lenn | qasiamy ALD "ALD TYNIDING A0M $0 NOLLAIW25aa WL
G313 TdWOI ATU0M

SN OO0 NOLLDARLLSrNOS

poob N7

S0¥LL SYXIL GNOWHIM
AY0H HONVY JSVDILLES 2041

"INI “02 NOILONUISNOD GO TV

LEEETH - QY NOLSYD DL LNIWIAOUdWI SAWYN L0

081 0N Loaioud
61027 Aenue| ALVA NOLLYDIddY
]

0N NGILYDITddY



