Po—=E 1okl 52

Estimate and Certification for Payment Dﬂ lS @@ Lf@ 63(‘/7

Company Name: Allgood Construction Company Inc.
Address: 1702 Settegast Ranch Rd
Phone #: 832-847-4071

CONSTRUCTION OF GASTON RD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

Owner Fort Bend County P.O. No: 166652
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project # 13311
Richmond, Texas 77469
Initial Contract Time 400 days
Attention: Stacy Slawinski Current Approved Extensions 0 days
Invoice No: Estimate #: 2 Previous Approved Extenstions 0 days
Start Date: 7/16/2018 Total Contract Time 400 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 8/21/2019 Spent Days 72 days )B4
Estimate Cut Off Date: 9/25/2018 Days Remaining 328 days
Date of Estimate: 9/25/2018
A. Contract Amount to Date: P
1. Contract Price: $ 6,349,143.41
2. Approved Change Orders: $ -
$ 2
$ s
Total Changes to Date: $ -
Total Contract Amount: $ 6,349,143.41 7 '
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 4.81% Previous Earnings: $ 305,493.56 {
2. Work Completed this Period: 4.30% Earnings this Period: $ 273,297.33 . {111)
3. Work Completed to Date: 9.12% & 1B/
4. Materials On Site: $ -
Total Earnings: $ 578,790.89 '
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10% of $ 578,790.89 3 57,879.09
Total Payments Due: $ 520,911.80
Less Previous Payments: $ 274,944.20
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/Invoice: $ 245,967.60( ] X

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief that the Work has has been completed in

accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Prepared By: W W Date: 9/26/2018

Contractor

The foregoing estimate of work completed is true and cofrect to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Approved By: =y 1o W //pat 9/26/2018

?’epresentatlve g

Approved By: Date: }?/ 7/7//3'




ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
1702 SETTEGAST RANCH ROAD
RICHMOND, TEXAS 77406

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT GASTONRD - #13311
OWNER:  FORT BEND COUNTY APPLICATION NO: 2.0
301 JACKSON ST CONTRACT DATE: June 19,2018
RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469 NOTICE TO PROCEED: July 16,2018
APPLICATION DATE: ~ September 25,2018
DISTRICT: PROJECT NUMBER: 1820

ALLGOOD OWNER ID:
PROJECT: FORT BEND COUNTY B18-069 - IMPROVEMENTS TO GASTON ROAD FROM KATY FLEWELLEN RD TO GREENBUSCH

RD
APPLICATION PERIOD: TIME USED THIS APP: 29
FROM: August 28,2018 TIME USED TO DATE: 72
TO: September 25,2018 CONTRACT TIME: 400
REQUESTED RAIN DAYS: 0.00 REV. CONTRACT TIME: 400
TOTAL REQ. RAIN DAYS: 0.00 PERCENT USED:  18.0%
For and in consideration of the sum of $245,967.60 representing payment under the above referenced

contract for all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the FORT BEND COUNTY B18-069 -
IMPROVEMENTS TO GASTON ROAD FROM KATY FLEWELLEN RD TO GREENBUSCH RD in Fort Bend County, Texas, and
represented by payment request dated September 25, 2018 covering all such work from 08/28/18 to 09/25/18 less retention
upto that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to the above date by undersigned in connection with
the above named project have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and save harmless FORT BEND
COUNTY against all loss, damage or expense of any character whatsoever that may arise by reason of claims for labor or unpaid
materials used in connection with said improvements, prior to the above date. The undersigned further hereby releases and waives
any and all liens or lien-rights against all real property owned by FORT BEND COUNTY in FORT BEND COUNTY, Texas, arising out of
work performed or materials furnished for or in connection with construction of said project.

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the attached Continuation Sheet.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMQUNT $  6,349,143.41

2. Net change by Change Orders 3 :

2a. Net Change by Quantity Adjustments $ -

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1  2) $  6,349,143.41

4. TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $ 578,790.89
(Column I on Continuation Sheet)

5. RETAINAGE: 10% of Completed Work $ 57,879.09

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 520,911.80
(Line 6 from prior APPLICATION)

7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT $ 274,944.20
(Line 6 from prior APPLICATION)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE [ $  245967.60 |

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 5,828231.61

Allgood Construction Company, Incorporated

Submitted By: 222&&5@ W Date: 9/25/2018

This Instrument was acknowledged before me on, September 25, 2018 by Sterling Moore, President
of Allgood Construction Company, Incorporated, a Texas Corporation, on behalf of said corporation.
Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on this the 25  dayof September , 2018,

oﬂ aaaollo Coddn
Notary Public for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 4/24/2022

W LINNETTE COLON |8
< " MY COMMISSION EXPIRES |
; 04-24-2022 |
/ NOTARY ID: 13154750-2




9jo z ebey

(SHLd3a
0Z°L0L'S9$ | %Ivez 00'BLE'LTS 0001 00'BLELZ$ 00°0T V3| 0Z'580'€6$ 08LELTS | 00%E 00'vE 11¥) INOHNYIN 31IHONOD 1SYD3ud| o
SLIMSYD ¥IFINY HLIM
BY'98E'8Y7S %000 00°0% - 00°0$ 47| 8+'98£'BYZS £9'922% | 00'960T 00'9601 Il IdAL ‘3did 313HOE0D AIDHOANITY 08| e
SLIMSYD ¥IFENY HLIM
86'IS6'TS$ %000 00°0$ - 000$ 41| 86TS6TSE 6Z'B6TS 00292 00292 11 3dAL "3did 31340800 G30HOANITY JFS| €€
SLINSYO HIFENY HLIM
9ILT0S'LEES | %BYST 09'919'911% 00'59L 09'9T99TT§ 00'S9L 41| 9LBITHSHS TPEsTs | o0eLez 006262 Il IdAL 'Idid ILIHOH0D AIDUOINITH .8F| 2€
SLINSYD ¥IFEANY HLIM
6T'T0Z'EES | %bLob 90°EET'6ZS 00727 90'EET'6Z$ 00222 4| sTreeos £TTETS 00°SL¥ 005k Il 3dAL 3did 31IYDE0D A3DH04NITY 28| 1€
SLINSYO ¥I3gany HLIM
VETBY'9LE | %biER 16'9€4'85% 00619 00'0$ 00°619 47| szsressis 68768 00'5ZF1 00'sZYL 1l 3dAL ‘3did 31340900 030H04NITY .08 08
S1INSYD HWIFANY HLIM
STOLY'ZES | %L0'8Z 05°Z80'9€$ 00015 000§ 00018 47 seess'szis SL0LS 00°L18T 00/18L Il 3dAL '3did 313YI800 A3DH04NIZY 08| 62
SLIISYD ¥IFANH HLIM
CUEE0S6S | %6867 0£'Z2S'0v$ 00°0£L STOTLYTS 00592 00'59% 47| er'ssssETs 15°55§ 00'Zk+e 00'Zrbz 1l 3dAL '3did 313¥DH0D A3DHOANITY 2| 82
£L°298% %8992 0'ELES 00'9¥8°2 ZLLETS 00°Z521 0065°T 4| 6LSLTTS 1T0§ 00'68901 00°68901 WILSAS ALIIYS HONIHL| 22
HIMIS WHO1S D
09079 ZF0'£§ 0008 00705 09 0F9 LF0ES INIWIAV VLOLans)]
0281LS %000 000§ 2 000§ AS 0Z8LLS 0r's$ 00°€ET 00°€EL (0V18) NYIOIW SL390N00 ONIHO10D| 92
0t'B19'8$ %00°0 00°0$ - 00°0§ AS| ov8roes 08'+9% 00°€LT 00°EEL (MOIHL .9) INSW3AVD NVIOIW 31340N0D| sz
00'898'€Z$ %000 0008 c 00°0% v3| ooB9s'Ezs 00°816% 00'92 0092 dNVY HIVHOTIIHM JLIHONOD 0340100 e
00'9LL'LS %000 00°0$ 5 00°0% AS|  009LLL$ 0TEVS 00°'081 00081 (MOIHL ,2/1 #) MT¥A 301S 313490N0D| €2
79'662'8LY %000 00°0$ - 00°0$ 41| 296628L$ BE'ZS 00'6682€ 00'6682€ g4N2 ILIWONOD| 22
(an3 1NN
00'85H'1§ %000 00'0% - 00°0$ va|  00'8SK'1$ 00'98+$ 00'€ 00 NOILO3S TWYNINYIL IvHaUvYND Wy3d X314 12
0£°290'12$ %000 00'0$ - 00°0$ 41| oczeotes L08L$ 000LZ 00'0LZ dIMLS MOW/M TIVHaYYND Wy3g X374 oz
00°089'27$ %000 00°0% “ 00°0% AD| 00089°22% 00'8LES 0009 0009 TIYM ONINIVLIY ILIHONOD 030H04NITY| 61
(MOIHL
0¥ ZIT'55$ %000 00°0% 00'0$ AS| ovzirsss 08'LES 00'85¥T 00'85¥1L «£) INSWIAYH 3134ONOD @30H04NIZH| 8L
(MOIHL
ZUBET'60V'ZS | %000 000§ - 000 AS| ZTBET'60¥'ZH 9ers | o09z59s5 00'92595 «8) INSWIAV ALTHONOD QIoH0NITY| 2L
(354n02 30v44NS)
00°LYL'6S %00°0 000§ 2 00°0% NOL| 00'L¥e's$ 09°'Z0T$ 00'56 00°56 JLIHONOD OILTYHASY IV LOH-XIN LOH| 91
09'91T0F$ %000 000% 1 00°0% NOL| 099TT'0b$ 09'201% 00'T6€ 00°'L6E (3svd ¥ov14) (,8) 3SUN0D 3SvE OVWH| S
0ZEBOZITS | %000 00°0$ = 00'0$ NOL| 0z'€80ZZ1% 0b'o8$ O0'ETPT 00°ElFL (LHOITM AHQ AG %L LY QILYWILST) HSY AT4|  #L
(LHOIIM AYO A"
0P PP T0TS %000 00°0% . 00°0% NOL| 0v+vH 101 0v'LOTS 00909 00909 %€ LV QILYNILS3) 3NN QILYHOAH 'V 3dAL| €L
(MOIHL
96'L1S'SHIS | %000 00'0% - 000% AS| 96LIS'SHTS BEZS 00°ZF1T9 00'ZyLL9 .8) 3AYYOENS QIZINGYLS HSY AT4-awn|  zL
LNIWIAVd g
+1°259°6555 [oseisweis | 0Z LBB'SS 00°TEZ ¥#9% NOILLYYYd3¥d 1S v.LoLlans]
000§ %00°001 00ZFe 18 00z 00ZvZ 1% 00z v3a[~ oocets 00'129% 007 00z NOIS NOILYDIFILIANI LO3rOdd|  +b
8y LLELS %000 00°0$ - 00°0% 4| svLess Z9°T$ 00¥55% 00'¥S5¥ S30N34 40 3S0dSI/AN0NTY| oL
TVIM3LYW 3SVE ANV 30V44NS
Z0'964'59% %Ly T 98'Fb6$ 00°L6E 00F1L$ 00°00€ 00°L6 AS|  88'0tt'F9S 8€'2$ 00'9£0LZ 00'920.2 DILTVYHASY ONILSIX3 40 350dSI0/3A0NWIY 6
00°SSL'T$ %000 000% . 00°0% v3|  00'SSLT$ 00'5ET$ 00°ET 00El S3X09VYIN 31YD013 ANY IAOWIYH k]
00°0T6'8$ %000 00°0$ - 000 v3al  000T6'8$ 0ZBLT$ 0005 0005 SNOIS 31¥D07134 ANY JAOWIY L
00'9€9ZT$ | %ET9T 000£¥°Z$ 00§ 0098%$ 00°1 00 v3|[ 00990518 00'98¥§ 00TE 00'LE STUNLONYLS A0 ONIACWIY 9
00°Z0F'E$ %989¢ 00¥H6'T$ 0¥ 00°ZL68 007 007 v3|  00'9¥E'SE 00'98%% 00°TT 00'LL S.137TNI Busixa jo asodsip Bunsixg 2 IAOWIY 5
0F'972'72% %SH LT 00'869'F$ 00'SEY 0Z'ELY'ZS 00622 00907 47| 0vze'9Ts 08°01$ 00°E6¥Z 00°E6kZ sadid Buyisixa jo esodsip Bulisixg 9 IAONIY 14
00'SZ6'S51$ | %000 00°0$ - 00°0$ AD| 005zZ6'SST$ 95'L$ 0052902 0052902 NOILYAYOXT AYMAVOY €
YTYI901$ %000 00°0$ . 00°0$ AS| PZHIS0TS BLES 008082 00'8082 JLIYONOD ONILSIXT 3AOWTY Z
00STEELTS | %o000S 00'STE'ELTS 0S¥ 00°0$ 0S'Z¥ YIS 000£9'9%ES | 00°8BLOW$ 00's8 00°58 ONIZENYD ANV ONIYYI 1D 1
NOILYYVd3dd 31S V|
TA0) 407
($) HSINIA ($) aLva ol qLYA Ol ($) (4t) NOLLYDITddY (%) ALD  |INaWLSnlay ‘ON
0., AINVTVE % A9LITdWO0D TVIL0L| ALITdW0D | aordad stHL | aomad sinL | snoiasd woud | LiNn ($) 1500 10144 LIND | a3asiagy "ALD “ALD TYNIDINO MUOM 40 NOLLAIMDSEA WAL
QI LITdWOD HTOM

DN COD NOILOMNLENOD

(= e ST\ A
S

N7

TIEETH# - QY NOLSYD OL LNIWYAHOJ I AWVN LA [odd

90%LL SYXAL 'ANOWHDIY 0Z8T ON LD3lodd
VO HONVY LSVDA.LLIAS 2041 8107 '5Z Jaquisndag *4LVA NOLLYDITddV
"ONI “0D NOLLINMY.LSNOD dOODTIV 0z ‘ON NOILYDI'ddV




9Jo ¢ ebey

00'002'%$ %000 000% - 000§ val  0000Z%$ 00°001°Z$ 002 00e NOYdV/M (9E9E¥Z) 2 AL XO8 ANNOID|  2ZL
00°586'S$ %000 00°0$ s 00°0% V3|  00586'G$ 05°L66% 009 009 NOYdV/M (226291} ALXO8 ANNO3D| 12
0S'TES'OTS %000 00'0% 7 000§ 47| 0STES'0LS SALIS 00065 00'065 (3509) (.+) (08 HOS) (OAd) LANOD| 0z
00'0t8% %0070 000§ 00°0% 47 000%8% 00°TZ$ 00°0¥ 000k (¥} (08 HOS) (OAd) LaNOD| 69
0S'LTL'LS %000 00°0% 000§ 41 0sLrTLis SLST$ 0006+ 00061 (3408) (&) (08 HOS) (OAd) LaNOD| 89
SZ'96¥'1$ %000 00°0% g 00'0% 4| sT9er'ls SLST 0056 0066 (.£){08 HOS) (DAD) LANOD| 28
0S'PLLTS %000 0008 - 00'0% 1 0S¥LLTS SOEL 00°0€T 00°0€} (3904) (.2} (08 HOS) (OAd) LaNOD| 99
00°001°Z$ %000 00°0% g 0008 47 oooores 05018 00002 00'00Z .z} (08 HOS) (OAd) LANOD| 59
05'L£9'09% %000 00°0% # 00'0$ 4A| 05289098 SLEGES DObST 00'bSL (NI 8¥) (370d OIS 441) 14VHS Tihal|  v9)
056187 %000 00'0% : 00°0% dA|  o0s618YS 05°£82$ 00°LT 0021 (N1 9¢) (310d 9IS 441) LAVHS TIda] €9
IVNOIS DIVl 3
95 126'B8% 0005 0005 95126385 3NIT ¥3LVM IVL0Lans|
1N2- N30
00'9TZ$ %000 00'0$ - 00°0$ 41 00912 08'01$ 0002 0002 A8 HONVYHE LNVYAAH 3414 ¥ILIWVIO HONIF9| 29
02'155°S$ %000 00°0$ # 00°0% va| 0z'155's$ 08'LBE'TS 00 00'% AINVHOAH 34i4 ONILSIX3 31v00134| 19
ENREEINZY
0095.$ %00°0 00°0$ 8 00°0% v3 00'95.$ 00°8LES 00T 00z «ZF ONILSIX3 NOONYEY ANV 9N7d '1N2| 09
ANITYILYM
0095L% %000 00'0$ . 00°0$ v3a 00'95.% 00°BLES 007 00T 8 ONILSIX3 NOONYEY ONY 9N1d ‘LND| 65
00ZEVS %00°0 00°0% 2 00°0$ va 00'2ErS 00'91Z% 002 00¢ NOILO3INNOD LIM YILIWVIA HONI-ZL| 85
00°029'T$ %000 00°0% g 00°0% v3| 000E91§ 00°29T$ 00°01 0004 NOILO3NNOD LIM ¥ILINWVIA HONI-8| LS
00'BLES %000 00°0% = 00°0$ v3 008LES 00'681$ 007 00z dWV1D ANV ONId HONIFgL| 95
95°0TT'S$ %000 00'0% 00°0$ 41| 9sotT'SS 9T'95$ 00T6 00'L6 1N N3dO 'ONISYD 13318 HONIF8L| &g
SSITHONIHL ONISYD 1331S
00'Z08T1$ %000 00°0$ E 00°0$ 47 00zosTI$ 9E'LSTH 00'5L 00'GL 02 HLIM 3NIT Y3 LYM OAd Y3LINWVIA HONIFZL|  ¥S
1n2
00°Z9T'98$ %000 00'0$ ) 000 47| 00zor9ss 0SLES 008¥T1T 00'8pLL N3dO "3INIT HILYM OAd HILINVIA HONIFZE| €5
SSITHONIHL 'ONISYD 133LS
08'Z8E'6$ %000 0008 . 00°0% 41| o08'z8ges YOPETS 00°0L 0002 491 HLIM 3NIT H3LYM OAd YIALWYIA HONI-8| 25
1no
00°L¥99T$ %000 00°0$ . 00'0% 41| 00Lp99rs ST'ET$ 009TL 00'9LL NIJO INITHILYM DAd ¥ILIWYIA HONIFB| LS
00'80TS %000 00°0$ 00°0$ 41 00'80T$ 08°01$ 00°0T 00°0L ONISVYO HONI-BL ONINYIN HO4 OAd HONI-9| 05
INIT HILVM
59095967 1% £¥'9S0CEES £SOV LICS mo.twuﬁcwm | HIMIS WHOLS TVLoLl8ns
00°0BT 6% %000 000% . 000% val[  000816% 00°08T'6% 00T 00'L (NI'9e=v10) (00-MI-HOT TIWAMOY3H| 6F
00°00T'SES %000 00°0% o 00°0§ v3| 00001'5€$ 00°00T'SES 001 0o't (1408=MT) (L4 6=MH) {L-Md) TIYMONIM| 81
00°006'81$ %000 00°0$ . 00°0$ Y3| 00006'81% 00°006'81$ 00T oo'L (1481=M1} (L4 6=MH) (L-Md) TIVMONIM| 2
00°E09'BTS %000 0008 ) 000§ AD| 00'€09'81$ 07'0L$ 00592 00592 (MOIHL.81) dvddid 31IUONOD NI¥oua|  of
(MDIHL
00'9€8'T$ %000 000 - 00°0$ AD|  00'9g8TS 08'16$ 0002 0002 .5) ONIAV 3d0OTIS ILIYONOD AIDYONITY|  Sb
00'959'¢L$ %000 00°0$ - 00°0§ 47| 00959°€L$ 8Z'B9ES 00002 00002 (.5X.8) L¥IATND X08 mkﬁumuzoo (44
SH1d3a
00°00€'bZ$ %000 00'0$ a 00'0% va| o0000£%es 00°0EV'TH 0001 oot TIV) L3INI3, 3dAL 13HONOD LSYO3ud|  €F
(SHLd3a 1v) (aFi1Iaow)
00'605'%$ %000 00°0$ - 00°0$ VY3  00605%$ 00'605+$ 00T 0oL L13INI2-0, 3dAL 31FYONOD LSYDIud| v
(SHLd3a 11v) (Q311aow)
09'689'L$ %00°05 09'689'L$ 007 09°'689'2$ 0072 va| 0z'6LESTS 08VVB'ES 00¥ 00 L3INIL-D, IdAL LIHINOD 1SvDTud| I
(SH1d30 1v) (a3121a0m)
00°I98'0EF | %00'S2 00°L8Z°0T$ 00E 00°£8Z°01$ 00°E V3| 008PTIYE 00'6Z¥'ES 00°ZL 00zt A13INILO, 3JAL I1TUONOD LSYOIHd|  oF
(SH1d3g
09°ETEZES %000 00°0% 5 000§ va| 09€1£TEs 09°'L£6'25 | 00TT 00°LL T} LIINILL-D, AdAL TLIYONOD 1SYITud| 68
(SHLd3a
D0'9L6'ETS %00°0 00'0% 5 00°0% v3| o00'9L6'€es 09'£65'2% 0001 0004 TIV) L3INILO, 3dAL LIHONOD 1Sva3yd| 8¢
(SHLd3a
0F'6L9'TS %000 00'0% & 00°0% v3 0¥'6L9T$ 0¥'6L91$ 00’1 00'L 17%) L3INI.8-8, 3dAL 313YONOD 1SVDIHd|  2¢
(SH1d3a
09°09€2T$ | %00°0€ 0F'L6Z'S$ 00°€ 0F' L6Z'S$ 00°€ v3|[ 00859'L1s 08'S9L'T§ 0001 0001 T1%) L3NV, 3dAL I1THONOD 1SYDTdd| o€
TR0) €319)
($) HSINIA ($) dLva oL 2LVa 0l ($) (&D) NOLLYDITddY (%) ALD  [LNIWLSnlav ON
0. HINVIVE % JOALITdW0D TVLOL] ALATdW0D | dorddd SIHL | aomad siHL | snotaud wodd | 1inn ($).1500 4018d LINN | a3siAgy “ALD "ALD TYNIDIMO MUOM 10 NOLLAIMDSEa WAL
QHLTTIWOD HAOM
DN SIS NOILLDMHLENeS TTEET# - Y NOLSVD OL LNAWYAHOdINI AWYN L2 0dd

poob I,

90%LL SVXAL 'ANOWHDIY
UV0Yd HONVY LSYDHLLIS Z0LT

"ONI “0J NOLLONY.LSNOD dOOOTIV

0Z81T
8102 'sZ 1aquiardag

0z

0N Loal0dd
HLYA NOLLYDITddY

‘ON NOLL¥DI'lddY




9 Jo p abey

(as)
BO'LZ6$ %000 00'0% 00°0$ Eql 80°L26% 82'0% 00'TIEE 00'LLEE ob (A) NOWIH-NON-SOMW LIWAD INOZ HH0M| 8LL
(1as)
YZEOOTS %000 00'0% - 00°0% 47 vze00'Ts BZ0$ 00°€8S€ 00'€85¢ o (M) AOWIH-NON-SOMW LIWAD INOZ HHOM| LLL
JOY.LNOD JId3vaL ]
60°559 0655 00°0% 000§ 60°559'065% IVYNOIS DI44VH1 Tv101ans
~0B9ZCh %000 00°0% 4 00°0% v3 089725 or'zes 00 00'L (QHOM) SHENW B MHW AVd 1X3 W3] 941
08'927% %000 0008 J 00°'0% v3 08'922% 0v'ZEs 00°Z 002 (MOYYY) SHHW B e Avd LX3 WN3| 5Lt
05'BELS %000 000 - 00°0$ 41 0S'BELS TT'E$ 00°0S€ 00'05€ (ub2) SHHN 2 MW AV LX3 WIN3| ¥LL
00°58€$ %000 00'08% 4 00°0$ 41 00°S8ES 0L'0% 00'055 00°'055 (u8) SYHN B XYW AVd LXT WN3| €LL
04209% %00°0 00°0% - 0008 41 0L°Z09% 17'0$ 000L¥T 00°0t1 () SYHN B HYW AVd LXT W[ 2LL
SBELVS %000 00'0% - 000 w3 STELYS 1S°€$ 00°SET 00'GEL Y01l AL ¥MHN AVD 1434| LLL
06'9£7% %00°0 00°0% 5 00°0% v3 06'9€Z$ £0°T§ 00'0€Z 00°0€2 (ISON @3W) (A) 11 ALMHN AVd 1438| OLL
W
O'S9ES %000 00°0% - 00'0% v3 $0'S9ES 75'781% 007 002 00L) (MOHYY 180) (M) | AL NN A¥d 1434|601
08'489'T$ %000 00'0$ 00°0$ v3| 0BTBILS 09'621% 00°ET 00°EL (W 001) (MOXHYY) (M) | AL MHIN AVd 1434|801
00°0SET$ %000 00°'0% 5 00°0% V3|  00'0SETS 00'SETS 00°0T 000} (W 00L) (@HOM) (M) | AL SHW AV T1434] 2oL
0L°291'8$ %000 00°0$ - 00°0% 41| oLzores LO'S$ 000191 000191 (W 00L) (70S) .#Z (M) | AL MUIN AVd 1438|901
00'ETTTS %00°0 00°0% 2 00°0% 41 00ETTT$ 901 00'050T 00'0501 (TN 001) (1aS) .8 (M) 1 AL ¥ Avd 1439 sob
00°LLTS %00°0 00°0% - 00°0% 47 00'LLTS 6508 00°00€ 00°00€ (N 001} (1AS) b (M) 1 AL MHN AVd T143H|  baL
0F¥eETS %000 000% - 00'0$ 47 0r'beETs$ 950§ 0006%2 00'06+2 (W 001} (MH8) . (A T AL MHIN AV 1434| €0L
0ZZLLY %00°0 00°0% s 00°0% v3 0Z'TLLS 0t'65$ 00°€T 00'€l WY 8 dNS NS ay WS JAONIY| 201
08'08Z% %000 00°0% 00'0% v3 08'087% 0Z'0L$ 00¥ 00'b (ATNO NOIS) WY B dNS NS Y WS 31vo013d| Lo
00°'SLL'S$ %000 00'0% 00°'0% V3|  00°SLLS$ 00°SLL'SS 00T 00'L (n) dS(N) S5 (SNJ000 0KZ/0Z) L AL A¥S 213|004
00°0BL'ZT$ %000 00'0% . 00°0% va[ 0008121 00°060'9% 007 002 (0) dS (SN)0L0 O¥Z/0Z)L A ALA¥S 03| 66
0T'L6LYS %000 00°0% - 0008 A1 ozieLws 6L1$ 00'0892 00°0892 OMY ZL (HONOD ¥) 37avD AvHL| 86
05'556% %000 00°0$ - 0008 47 05'S56% 0T'Z§ 0055t 00'55t Q3LYINSNI (F"ON) HaONOD 0313 46
00'€8YS %00°0 00'0$ 2 00'0% 47 00°€8+$ 01'z$ 00°0€Z 00°0€2 Jdva (FON) HaNOD 0373 96
05°084'1$ %000 00°0% - 00°0$ 41| 0s'08v'1$ 971§ 00SL1T 00'S5LLE IHvE{9'ON) HONOD 2313 6
NN $8-005-1'%/M
00'0Z0°ETS %000 00°0% 3 00°0% v3| 000Z0ET$ 00°0T5'9% 007 002 JANTONIFFONYTO-NOILDWI-Tdd ADNIOHan3|  v6
JSNISNOIY WIALSAS NOILO313a
00°S9Y'£8$ %000 00°0% 7 00°0§ V3| 0059 LBS 0S'ZEL'EVS 007 00z YILIWOLINDVYIN SSTT1FHIM-ILITONOD3| €6
09°EBL'BLS %000 00°0$ ‘ 000§ v3a| 09€8LBLS 08°'T6E°6ES 00 'z (Q3LV10SH 9IS 44L AMH 1TTYLSNI| 26
SSSOYDI-ITIALNI SdV 62d
00'0ZT'ST$ %000 00°0$ 4 00°0% Y3| 000ZI'61$ 00'St6$ 0091 00'94 -0062-3S NOLLNE HSNd 03d 31910NY-0S13d| 16
S3143s
00°05+'6% %000 00°0% - 00°0$ V3|  000SF6S 00'SL5'T§ 009 009 0015-8d WNWININNTY 370d d3d4-00713d| 06
00'S2L'ST$ %000 00°0% # 00'0$ V3| 006ZL'SZ$ 00'SZL'SZ$ 00T 00'L WN1(59) WYY L (S) WV 1d 9IS 9L SNI| 68
00°008°00T$ %000 00'0$ 00°0% Y3| 0000800T% 00°00Z'SZ$ 00't 00 WNT(56) WV L (S) WV 1d 9IS 4L sNI| 88
00°00£'BY$ %000 00°0% . 00°0$ V3|  0000£8FS$ 00'0STHZ$ 007 00z WN1(08) WYY L (S) WV 1d DIS 94L SNI|  Z8
00°0050T$ %00°0 000§ = 00°0% Y3 0000501% 00°0050T$ 001 o't WNT(bP) WYY L (S) WY 1d 9IS 481 sNI| 98
06'E9L'LTS %00'0 00°0% # 00'0% 47 06'E9L'LTS 12 000694 00'0692 (4aNOD L) (OMY ZL) (v ALL) 180 9IS 411 58
SSE60'SE %000 000§ 2 00'0% 4] S5'E60°S$ LV'TS 00'S9¥E 00'S9rE (HANOD #) (OMV ZL) (Y ALL) T80 9IS 4uL|  #8
09'9Z6'€S %000 00'0% - 00°0% 41 099Z6'€s 9T'TH 00'SBEE 00°'G8€E (HaNOD 2 (oMY 21) (v ALLY 190 9IS 4HL| €8
00°0¥8% %00°0 00°0% 2 000 v3 00'0+8% 00°S0T$ 008 00'8 (03s ¥) (.2L) 3Lvid dove| 28
00PHETS %000 00'0% = 0008 V3| 00VYETS 0078$ 0091 00'9L (03s°€) (LZL) ALVd Mova| 18
00'969°€$ %000 00°0% g 00°0$ V3| 00969°c$ 00'TETS 00'9T 00'9L (@3Y) a31(NIZL) 03s oIS Han| o8
00°01E'ZS %000 00°0% 7 00°0% v3a| 0001ET$ 00TEZS 0001 00°0L (Myv 03d) 031 (NiZL) 03s OIS HIA| 62
00'969°c$ %000 000§ @ 00°0% V3| 00969t 00'1E2$ 0091 00'9L (13A) a371(NIZL) 23S QIS H3A| 82
00¥ET'ES %000 00°0$ - 00'0% V3|  00vEZ'ES 00TEZS 00'%T ooyl (MMY 13A) a3T(NIZL) D3S OIS H3A| 22
00'969'c$ %00°0 00°0% + 00°0% Y3|  00969°€$ 00°LEES 0091 0094 (NYD) a31(NIZL) 03S DIS Han| 92
00'8¥8'TH %0070 000§ : 00'0% ¥3| 008¥RIS 00'TEZS oog 00’8 (MY N¥D) 031 (NIZL) D3S OIS HIA| sz
H3VI8 38 TIVHS HOT100 'ONISNOH TYNDIS
00°088°S$ %000 00°0% = 00°0$ v3|  00088'S$ 05°L9ES 0091 00°9L 03d 928LEW DONISNOH NYIMLS3AAd-NIVOOW| b2
a314a3d .84 X .9} T3IA 00b-XWr ITNAOW
00°002'%$ %000 000§ - 00'0% V3| 00002 05'292% 0091 0081 NMOCOLNNOD NVI¥183a3d-1HOIvENal €2
tA0) [€519)]
($) HSINIA ($) a1va oL ALYa 0L ($) (4d) NOLL¥2ITddV ($) ALD  |LNEwisniay
0L AINVIVE % |0AL3TdWO0D TV.LOL| A.LATdWO0D | aordd SIHL | dorad sind | snoradd woud | Linn ($) 1500 A214d LIND | adsiagy "ALD "ALD TYNIDIMO NHOM 40 NOILAIDSAA
A4.LITIWOD HH OM
B OD NOILLSARLSNOD TLEET#H - QU NOLSVD OL LNTWYANOdII HWYN 1080dd

P U,m__qu

90%LL SYXAL 'ANOWHIIY
avOY HONVY LSY9DA.LLAS Z0LT

"ONI “02 NOLLDNY.LSNOD d0O09TIV

0Z81
B10Z ‘5 Jaquisidag

0z

0N 1od[0dd
HLVA NOLLYDITddY

‘ON NOLLYDITddY




9o g abeg

ORI OIS NOILDMHLSENDD

—Uﬂﬁm_au

90%LL SVXAL ‘ANOWHIIY
aV0d HONVY LSVYDH.LLAS Z0LT

"DNI “0D NOLLINY.LSNOD A00DTIV

TTEET# - AU NOLSYI OL LNIWVAHOdII

0781
8107 'Sz Jaquiandag

0z

[Er 8855218 | 005591 00'S5F015% ELEV0 VIS dddMS 1v.1019ns
{HLNOW/000'8$-a19
00°000'09% | %4991 00°000ZT$ 00'Z 00°000'9% 001 00T OW| 00000%7L$ 00°000'9§ | 00°ZT 00'zZL ‘NIW) IDNYNILNIYIN ONY NOILOIASNI dddMS| FhL
00'080°T$ %00°0S 00°080°'T$ 00°0% 00°080°T$ 00'0% 41 o009r'z$ 0028 0008 0008 (Z 3dAL) SWYA ¥3LTI4 M00d| EvL
(SL3INI
0z 1Ers %000 000% ‘ 00°0% v3 07'1Z¥S 08°0T$ 00'68 006 11 3IDVLS) ¥AMYVYE NOILOILOHd LIINI| bl
0002L'6% %000 00'0% - 00'0$ AS|  000zL'6$ 08°01$ 00°006 00°006 (I AL) $S300V NOILONYLINSOD a3Zav.Ls| ¥l
086156 %000 00°0$ . 0008 v3a|  08'6IS¥S$ 09'8Y$ 00'€6 00°€6 HIAMYYE NOILLOTALOYd L3INI| OFL
0£°LL6'6TS | %SHHT 00'SLE'ES 00'005'Z 00'SLE'ES 000052 41|  0£zSE'ETs SET$ 00'86ZL1 00'862L1 HIHHUYE DIV Y314 030H04NITH| 6EL
00'0080T$ %000 00°0% - 00°0% ov| 00008°0T$ 00'0SET$ 008 008 ONIGIIS HOINWOHAAH| €L
EB'690°6T$ %000 00°0% - 00°0% AS| £8'690'61% 15°€$ 00'EEPS 00°EEPS (89N0 ONIH39 .9L) ONIJAOS ¥0019| €L
dddMS H
BLSOLFeS 00 0% 00°0% 81S0L VS ONIJI¥1S ANV DNINDIS Tv.ioLans|
SSELOS %000 00°0% = 0008 41 SGEL9% S6'0% 00'60L 00'60L MOTIZA} SISON NVIOIW 103 INIVd adno| 9€L
TTVLSNI 8 HSINYNA-MOTIIA ¥
ZULLTS %000 00°0% - 0008 va ZULLIS ZEFS 00'T¥ 00' L -l 3dAL-SYTINEYN LINWIAV 21801037143 | SEL
HSINYNAS -4-0
8Z'€£28 %000 000% - 00°0$ v3 87'EETS EVE 00%S 00°tS Il 3dAL-SHINEYIN LANWIAY FZIH01031434| PEL
5]
Y0'L90'T$ %000 00°0% - 00°0% v¥3| 090§ 15°€$ 00%0¢ 00'F0E -1 3dAL-SHINEYI LINWIAYC 3Z140103143d| €51
d311ddV ? HSINYNS
-1431 MOYYY I1ONIS (D1LSY1dOWHIHL) |
0Z'£99'T$ %000 00°0% . 00°0% val 0z'€99Ts 08'8IT$ 001 oyl JdAL SONIMYYW LNIWIAY 3ZIH01031434| 2t
Q3ddv
2 HSINYNS-ATNO QHOM (DILSV1dOWHIHL) |
9ILVBLTS %000 00°0$ 00°0$ v3[  orEBLTS ¥rLzLs 00%1T 00'rh IdAL SONINHYW LNIWIAYC 0321401031434 LEL
a31NddY ® HSINYNS
-QIMOS/3LHM FZ (DILSVIdOWSEIHL) |
09°0£8%$ %00°0 00°0$ ) 0008 4| 09088%% B6FS 00046 00026 JdAL SONIMEYW LNIW3AYC A3Z/¥01031434| 0EL
(a@os) (MOT1aA) Lz |
9L'1L9S %000 00°0% - 000% a1 9LTLO% 91'2$ 00°TLE 00'LIE 3dAL-SONIMYYN LINIWIAVC 03Z140103743Y| 621
(0F Y3A0 S1) A3NddY ? HSINYNA
~Q3IHSVA/ALIHM .8 (DILSYIdOWYIHL) |
ZGLST'TS %000 00'0% . 00°0% 41| ZsesTT$ 901§ 002601 002601 AdAL SONBMHYIN INIWIAAYD 03ZIH0L0T 143|821
(.0r ¥3IA0 51) A31ddY 8 HSINYNA
-QI710S/IMOTI3A Wb (DILSYTdOWHIHL) |
89'69%% %000 00°0% J 000§ 41 89'69+$ L5'0§ 00428 00'vzs IdAL SONDYYIN LNIWIAY AIZINOLDTT4TH| L2t
(A1I108) (ILIHM) Wb |
¥H'98T$ %000 00°0% # 00°0% 41 +F981§ 65°0% 00918 009LE IdAL-SONIMYYN LININIAYL 3Z140L037434| 9z1
(0¥ ¥3A0 54) A31ddY B HSINYNA
“QIHSYQ/ILHM . (DILSYTdOWHIHL) |
SEZHS0T$ %000 00'0$ - 00'0% 41| s£ZrsoTs 59°0$ 0061291 0061291 IdAL SONIMEYW LNIWIAYC 0321401031434 s
TIVLSNI B HSINYNA
8¥8FZTS %000 00°0$ . 000$ va|  BYerz's FARAR3 00 0ot -(O3LNNOW ONNOYD) SNOIS WNINIWATY|  FZL
ONIdINLS ANV ONINDIS ©
196V 28% 09°S0L G5 09°S0LS¥S TZSSLEELS JOYLNOD JI33vyl vlolans
(3Sva MOv1g.8) SdnoL13d
0F'08S'9V$ | %F89T 00°0v0'TH$ 00'00% 00°050'T+$ 00°00% NOL| 0F'029'48% 09°201§ 00458 00'¥58 ONILONYLNSOD HO4 LNIWIAVD AHVITIXNY| €21
62'9EL$ %000 00°0$ % 00°0§ v3 6Z9ELS £¥es 00°€0€E 00'£0E M ALNOLLNG DIddvdl| zzt
ONIONDIS ANV
S3IN0D'ST1IHYUVE'SHIAIYYYE'SIAVIINHYE
008ZE'SZS | %L9OT 09'599'v$ 007 09'599'%$ 007 OW| 09€66'LZ8 08'ZEEZ$ | 00Tl 00ZL “IOYLNOD DId4vL| 121
Qa3AOW3Y ? d3ddY
-Q3HSINGNA (378YACWIY) AINOS/MOTIIA
¥9'9248% %000 00°0$ - 00°0% 47 v9ozL'ss 75'0% 00'ZBLIT 0028491 7 SONIMHYIN LNIWIAYC INOZ MHOM| 0ZL
Q3AOW3YH % a3Nddy
-A3HSINYNA (378YACWTY) AINOS/ALIHM
96'LFT'9% %000 00°0% = 00°0% 47| 96'L¥T'9% 7508 00°€Z8TT 00°€Z8LL F SONIMYYIN LNSWIAYC INOZ HEOM| 611
TZ0) €]
($) HSINIA ($) dLva ol A1Va OL (%) (4ad) NOLLYDITddV (s) ALD  jLNEWLSnlav ‘0N
0L ONVTVE % |04LATdW0D T¥.LOL| ALITdWOD | aorddd sind, | aordad st | snotaud wodd | Linn ($) 1500 A14d LINN | adsiagy “ALD ‘ALD TYNIDIHO MHOM A0 NOLLJINDSAA WALLI
TALATdWOD NEOM

HWYN LIF[0Ud
‘0N LD3[0¥d
HLVA NOLLYIddY

‘ON NOLLVOITddY




g jo g abey

7S CSEOLLSS |%il6 |68 06LBLSS €L L6TELLS TV EV16¥E 9%
7S CSE0LLSS 68 06 BLSS £€ L6Z ELLE 1FEPLGPEO%
95 VL1 6V5 000% 0008 95 TLL6VS SIWSLI VHLXT |
£LBBS GZ18 00°SSPOL% 0055018 TLEP0ZFIS dddMS ‘H
BL SOL¥2S 0005 0005 81S0LFe$ DNIdIELS ANV ONINOIS ‘D
19677 L8% 09°S0L'S¥$ 09'S0L'6H$ TZ'SSLEELS TOYLNOD DI44VYHL 3
605590658 000§ 000§ 60°559'0658 IYNOIS Diddval 3
95 126885 000§ 000§ 95 176 88S 3NIT H3LYM d
S9095962 1% £V 9S0°ZEES £S 6V 1128 80198718 WIMIS WHOLS D
09°0¥9LV0'ES 0005 0005 00°0¥9 L0 €6 INIW3AVd 8
T L5065¥% 98 ELS PBLS 07 B35S 00 TECFVO% NOILYYdIud 1SV
9SFLLGES 00705 000 9SFLLGES SWILl VHIX3 vl0Llans|
00°006'8T$ %000 00°0% = 00°0% HH|  00'006'8T$ 08'LE5 00005 00°00% SY30I440 MV VD01 IWHOLINN ALNG-440| 9vL
NOILD3L0Yd
9SPLTOES %000 00°0% - 00°0$ AD|  95WLT0SE 9£'STES 00'96 0096 IN3dId ¥04 8Y1S IAILOTL0Hd ILIHONOD| ShL
SINIL VHLXT 1
€19)] ET0)]
($) HSINIA ($) aLva ol 4.Lvad 01, (s) (AD) NOILVOI1ddY ($) ALD  [LNFWISnlav ‘ON
0L FINVIVH % _ |a313TdWOD TVLOL] ALETdW0D | aorad SIHL | aordad st | snoiaud wodd | Linn ($) 1500 4014d LINND | adsiaay ALD “ALD TYNIORIO MUOM 10 NOLLAINISTA WAL
QLT 1dW00 NHOM
DN OIS NOILSARLENDD TTEET# - U NOLSYD OL LNIWYAHOdINI HWYN LoaloYd
—uocm——q 90%L4 SYXAL ‘ANOWHDIY 0z81 ‘0N L2al0¥d
- A avod HONVY LSYDALLIS 20T 8102 '§Z Joquiaydag ALVA NOLLVIITddV
C NI “0J NOILDMY.LSNOD 00TV 0z

“ON NOILLYII'lddV




